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Saint Paul Federation of Teachers received contributions totaling $24,384.46 for as
voluntary contributions from SPFT members, made through through AFT/COPE.

Saint Paul Federation of Teachers received $50,000.00 as a contribution from
American Federation of Teachers.



Date Name

1/16/15 Michael Plante
1/20/15 Mai Village
1/20/15 Katrina Stubson
1/20/15 Patrick Burke

1/26/15 Truestone Financial
1/31/15 Chatterbox

2/2/15 Katrina Stubson
2/9/15 Kea Sparkman
2/11/15 Katrina Stubson

2/18/15 Michael Plante
2/18/15 Patrick Burke
2/19/15 Campaign Finance Board
2/19/15 Impact Printing
2/20/15 Saint Paul City DFL
2/20/15 Saint Paul City DFL
2/20/15 Saint Paul City DFL
2/20/15 Saint Paul City DFL
3/3/15 Education Minnesota
3/9/15 Marlyn Bolton
3/18/15 East Side Freedom Library
3/19/15 Truestone Visa
3/19/15 Education Minnesota
3/19/15 Education Minnesota
3/20/15 Patrick Burke
4/9/15 Saint Paul City DFL
4/19/15 Saint Paul City DFL
4/21/15 Coca Cola Twin Cities
4/21/15 Leah VanDassor
4/22/15 Truestone Financial
4/22/15 Innovative Office Solutions
4/23/15 Marlyn Bolton
4/24/15 Education Minnesota
5/6/15 Marlyn Bolton
5/13/15 Patrick Burke
5/20/15 Truestone Visa
5/20/15 Truestone Visa
5/27/15 Truestone Financial

Reason
Wages
Reimbursement
Wages
Wages

Bank Fees
Food for Forum

Wages
Reimbursement
Wages

Wages

Wages

Fees

Printing

Table

Table

Table

Table

Printing
Reimbursement
Event location
Organizer lunch
Printing
Printing
Reimbursement
Contribution

Convention Room
Convention supplies

Reimbursement
Bank Fees

Convention Supplies

Reimbursement
Printing

Wages

Wages

Organizer debrief

Organizer lunch
Bank Fees

Amount
$1,400.00
$1,800.00
$1,400.00
$2,500.00

$14.17
$500.00

$1,000.00
$70.00
$1,600.00

$2,600.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$807.19
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$32.72
$250.00
$200.00
$88.07
$136.11
$486.06
$202.03
$50.00
$200.00
$172.56
$106.70
$180.00
$114.96
$752.12
$304.36
$15,000.00
$13,750.00
$134.79
$124.46
$16.00




5/27/15 Zuki Ellis for School Board
5/27/15 Steve Marchese for School Board
5/27/15 Jon Schumacher for School Board
5/27/15 Mary Vanderwert for School Board
6/24/15 Erin Murphy
6/25/15 Saint Paul City DFL

7/7/15 Marlyn Bolton

8/3/15 Patrick Burke

8/3/15 Patrick Burke

8/4/15 East Side Freedom Library

8/4/15 Nicque Mabrey

8/4/15 Mica Grimm

8/4/15 Dorothy Moore
8/27/15 Innovative Office Solutions

Contribution
Contribution
Contribution
Contribution
Contribution
Contribution
Wages

Reimbursement

Wages

Event location

Presenter Stipend
Presenter Stipend
Presenter Stipend

Supplies

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$51.67
$15,000.00
$500.00
$300.00
$100.00
$80.00
$83.04
$90,457.01




