

CITY OF SAINT PAUL CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FORM

(All data on this form is public information)

Committee Name Local 28 Political Fund
Type of organization: Candidate Committee Political Committee Political Fund
Office sought/Purpose of committee Political and Member engagement
Type of report: Initial report 2 week pre-primary 8 week pre-election 2 week pre-election January report Final report (closes committee account - see MS Ch 211A.03 for requirements) One-time report from political committee registered with Campaign Finance Board Registration # This report serves as both the initial and final report.
Reporting period: From //12015 to 0/3/2015 (5 days prior to due date OR December 31 if January report)
Summary Statement to Date (In column B, enter totals from column C from previous report.) A. Totals for B. Cumulative C. Cumulative Totals to Date from previous report
1. Total contributions under \$50 \$ + \$ = \$
2. Total contributions equal to/ square than \$50 $$44,384.46 + $42,943.25 = $117,327.81$
3. Expenditures $$90,457.01 + $= 90,457.01$
Account Balance \$ 26,870.80 (as of report end date) (Column C: 1+2-3 = balance)
Itemization of Contributions Itemize all contributions made by an individual or committee that are equal to or greater than \$50 in the aggregate. Itemization must include: date, name, address, employer or occupation if self-employed, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.
Itemization of Expenditures Itemize all expenditures. Itemization must include: date, purpose, and amount. Attach separate sheet or Excel spreadsheet.
Depository(ies)/Bank Location of Committee Funds Type Stone Financial
Signature of candidate, secretary, or treasurer
Printed Name John Martin Email John, Martin 49@ gmail, w
Address 1832 Munster Aue, St. Paul 55116 Phone 651-249-9346

Saint Paul Federation of Teachers received contributions totaling \$24,384.46 for as voluntary contributions from SPFT members, made through through AFT/COPE.

Saint Paul Federation of Teachers received \$50,000.00 as a contribution from American Federation of Teachers.

1/20/15 1/20/15	Name Michael Plante Mai Village Katrina Stubson Patrick Burke	Reason Wages Reimbursement Wages Wages	Amount \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,500.00
	Truestone Financial Chatterbox	Bank Fees Food for Forum	\$14.17 \$500.00
2/2/15	Katrina Stubson	Wages	\$1,000.00
2/9/15	5 Kea Sparkman	Reimbursement	\$70.00
2/11/15	5 Katrina Stubson	Wages	\$1,600.00
2/18/15	5 Michael Plante	Wages	\$2,600.00
2/18/15	5 Patrick Burke	Wages	\$5,000.00
2/19/15	5 Campaign Finance Board	Fees	\$1,000.00
2/19/15	5 Impact Printing	Printing	\$807.19
2/20/15	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Table	\$25.00
2/20/15	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Table	\$25.00
2/20/15	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Table	\$25.00
2/20/1	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Table	\$25.00
3/3/1	5 Education Minnesota	Printing	\$32.72
3/9/1	5 Marlyn Bolton	Reimbursement	\$250.00
3/18/1	5 East Side Freedom Library	Event location	\$200.00
	5 Truestone Visa	Organizer lunch	\$88.07
	5 Education Minnesota	Printing	\$136.11
	5 Education Minnesota	Printing	\$486.06
	5 Patrick Burke	Reimbursement	\$202.03
	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Contribution	\$50.00
4/19/1	5 Saint Paul City DFL	Convention Room	\$200.00
	5 Coca Cola Twin Cities	Convention supplies	\$172.56
	5 Leah VanDassor	Reimbursement	\$106.70
	5 Truestone Financial	Bank Fees	\$180.00
4/22/1	5 Innovative Office Solutions	Convention Supplies	\$114.96
	5 Marlyn Bolton	Reimbursement	\$752.12
, ,	5 Education Minnesota	Printing	\$304.36
	5 Marlyn Bolton	Wages	\$15,000.00
	5 Patrick Burke	Wages	\$13,750.00
	5 Truestone Visa	Organizer debrief	\$134.79
	5 Truestone Visa	Organizer lunch	\$124.46
	.5 Truestone Financial	Bank Fees	\$16.00

5/27/15 Zuki Ellis for School Board	Contribution	\$500.00
5/27/15 Steve Marchese for School Board	Contribution	\$500.00
5/27/15 Jon Schumacher for School Board	Contribution	\$500.00
5/27/15 Mary Vanderwert for School Board	Contribution	\$500.00
6/24/15 Erin Murphy	Contribution	\$250.00
6/25/15 Saint Paul City DFL	Contribution	\$10,000.00
7/7/15 Marlyn Bolton	Wages	\$10,000.00
8/3/15 Patrick Burke	Reimbursement	\$51.67
8/3/15 Patrick Burke	Wages	\$15,000.00
8/4/15 East Side Freedom Library	Event location	\$500.00
8/4/15 Nicque Mabrey	Presenter Stipend	\$300.00
8/4/15 Mica Grimm	Presenter Stipend	\$100.00
8/4/15 Dorothy Moore	Presenter Stipend	\$80.00
8/27/15 Innovative Office Solutions	Supplies	\$83.04
0,2.,12		\$90,457.01